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Superior Insights. Excellent Results.




Part I: Consumer Media Campaign

Spend: $247,217 (17% Magazine / 83% Digital)
Value: $349.000
Impressions: 19,840,085

We generated $101,783 or 41% in additional media
value against spend.



Part I: Consumer Media Campaign

January — February
March — June

July — Mid August

Mid August — October

November — December

10%
45%0
11%
22%0
12%




Part I: Consumer Media Campaign

Magazines
17% of Budget

Southwest Magazine

4 CHIHULY

AT THE
CATALINA ISLAND
MUSEUM

The Catalina Island Museum presents a rare
art of Dale Chihuly

ng needs visit

Impressions: 1.4M

Total Leads: 2,294

Long Beach Lesbian & Gay Pride
Festival Program

2nd Annual Catalina Women's Weekend
June 8-11, 2017

e (2, 3, or 4 night stays available) E

For more information contact Andrea Meyerson: / N
o > andrea@womenonaroll.com or 310.839.2500 Lata]“’]a lslana
v 4 R° Chamber of Commerce & Visitors Bureau
oooooooooo Il.com CatalinaWomensWeekend.com CatalinaChamber.com



Part I: Consumer Media Campaign

Smooth Jazz News

Enjoy live music October 1215 and 19-22, 2017 at the
longest running smooth jazz festival in America.
Featuring smooth jazz musicians performing
"Unplugged Under the Stars on Descanso Beach” and in
the historic Casino Ballroom. Enhance the rhythm of
your life on beautiful Catalina. For further information
visit us at CatalinaChamber.com or call 888-265-8068.

Cataluﬁand

Relax. You're On Island Time.

Sunset So Cal Insider &
Sunset Weekend Escapes

Right off the coast of Southern California awaits an
island surrounded by crystal clear water and full of
adventure, sunny beaches and unforgettable romance.

Visit CatalinaChamber.com and check out Island Time
Packages and Hot Deals. Or call 866-449-5803 and
request a 2017 Catalina Island Visitors Guide.

Catalirﬁand

Relax. You're On Island Time.



Part I: Consumer Media Campaign

x.I_MEDIA

National Geographic
Traveler

HOT*SPOT-TRAVEL

Cataling Island, CA Just 23 miles off the socutham coast - an aasy,
scanic boat or halicopter rida - discover the magic of Catalina
kland. Hare you'll find on- and off-water activitias to keap you
axhilarated and entartained. Or simply ralax on the beach and
swim in tha crystal clear watars. Shop in colorful boutiques and
dne in seaside restaurants. Catalina’s unique blend of scenic
beauty, worldclass cvants and navaer-anding adventurcs awaits.

Rodding, CA Cockiecutter famiy vacatiors may take the
guasswork out of travelling with kids, but thay kava out tha stuff
of lasting memornies. Taka the crew somewhara onginal, where
thay can get dirty, ba wide-ayad, and experience things no one in
thair classas can compete with. A soaring sundial, bubbling mud,
vokanos, watarfalls, and caves are 3l on the itinarary whan you
make Redding your famiy vacation dastination.

X fion
Cataling island mnmﬂ

Crarvtmr of Gorwsoncs 3 Vision Sewin CALIFPORNIA

8466.440.5807 800.274.7562
CatalinaChambar.com VisitRedding com

Lakd Shasta Coverns - Redding, CA

Relax In our million
acres of natural beauty.

1.800.576.6662
SonomaCounty.com




Part I: Consumer Media Campaign

Digital

Impressions: 14.6M

Clicks: 128,960

Conversions: 538

CATALINA ISLAND CVB DIGITAL CAMPAIGN RESULTS JANUARY-AUGUST

Type of Buy

Paid Search

Paid Social
(2,403 page likes)

Annual Destination
Sites

Video (166,801

completed views)

Network/Site Buys

Emails

Total

Impressions
2.2 million

905,679

423,789

559,612
10.3 million
144,765

14.6 million

Clicks

60,657

9,296

3,574

8,157

36,340

10,936

128,960

Avg,
CPC

$1.20

$4.38
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$0.55

$1.06

CTR

2.73%

1.03%

.84%

1.46%

35%

7.55%

.88%

Cost

$72,999

$7,080

$15,684

$7,863

$26,822

$6,000

$136,448

% of Clicks

47%

7%

3%

6%

28%

9%

100%



Part I: Consumer Media Campaign

Consumer Emails

E-target Media

Results:
Database:
Emails Opened:

Average Open Rate:

Clicks:
Average CPC:
Average Click Rate:

3/9- Island of Romance lodging packages

5/2- An Island So Close Yet a World Away/ Catalina
Island offers

685,714 (342,857 per email)
144765

21%

10,936

$0.55

aD00/0



Part I: Consumer Media Campaign I_MED'

An Island So Close, The Tsland of Romance
Yet a World Away

Just 22 miles off the southern Calfornia coast - an easy, scenic boal or helicopier ride - discover
the magic of Catalina Iskand. Here you'll find on-and off-waler activities to keep you exhilarated and

Catalina is the perfect romantic getaway. The island's main town of Avalon
offers a unique and romantic setting with a distinctive Mediterranean charm
Catalina is the only island destination in California that offers a large selection
of accommodations including everything from beachfront hotels to cozy bed

entertained. Or simply retax on the beach and swim in the crystal clear waters. Shop In colorful and breakfast inns, well-appointed condominiums and charming cottages.
boutiques and dine in seaside restaurants. With lodging options ranging from small bed and Restaurants abound and provide beautiful and romantic settings with ocean
breakfast inns and cozy ocean view cottages 10 full-service hotels, an overnight stay beckons you views and many with al fresco dining. An after dinner stroll along the moonlit
Catalina’s unique blend of scenic beauty, world-class events and never-ending adventures awaits shore is the perfed appen[f toan ex{rao(dmary dinner. And whether it's on

land or water there are a variety of activities to keep every couple entertained
From sea kayaking for two to a movie in the plush, and historic Avalon Theatre
Visit CatalinaChamber.com foday or a couples massage in a vanety of spas, this island is made for those in love

CLICK HERE FOR CATALINA ISLAND OFFERS CLICK HERE FOR CATALINA ISLAND ROMANCE OFFERS

c:atahrﬁand Cata'irgﬁand

Relax. You're On Island Time.
Relax. You're On Island Time.




Part I: Consumer Media Campaign

Weather Trigger

Sites:

Google and Facebook

Campaign Dates: July 19-August 10

Spend:
Impressions:
Clicks:

Click Rate:
CPC:

August 24-30

$1,168
84,161
1,199
1.42%
$0.97

+ Catalina Island Chamber of Sl ees
“ Commerce 0

Heating up on the mainland? Escape to cool &
comfortable Catalina Island!

Getaway to Catalina Island
Catalina Island Hotel Packages, ir... ~ Learn More

QO 317

Nye TR
O Like () Comment

10 Comments 24 Shares

£ Share




Part I: Consumer Media Campaign

Romance/Hot Deals

Sites:

Campaign Dates:

Spend:

Impressions:

Clicks:
Click Rate:
CPC:

Note:

Google, Yahoo/MSN, Instagram and

Facebook
January-August

$15,191
880,462
12,404
1.41%
$1.22

. Catalinalsland Chamber of L, eee
Commerce 0

Love

Catalina

is all around us. Celebrate the romance on
. Plan your island getaway today

We promoted Hot Deals via paid search from 1 / 1-8 / Sl

Facebook and Instagram ran 2/4-2/28.



Part I: Consumer Media Campaign

Kidalina

Campaign Dates:  April 4-August 20

Spend: $15,785

Impressions: 2,955,690

Clicks: 9,287

Click Rate: 0.31%

CPC: $1.70

Sites: TripAdvisor, Google Site
Retargeting, Sandiego.com &
Facebook

Cataling L.iand



Part I: Consumer Media Campaign

Fall L.odging Push | Sunnyan d Warm

Campaign Dates:  August 21- Mid October = 2

Sites: TripAdvisor and Google
Site Retargeting

These placements promoted the | ’_Sf'withOllé thed
‘Sunny and Warm without the Summer gmmer ROV

Crowds’ message.




Part II: Events

Fall/Winter Events

Events Promoted:

Campaign Dates:

Sites:

Catalina Trail Venture Weekend
Catalina Island Ttriathlon

Catalina Festival of Art

Catalina Film Festival

Catalina Women’s Forum Wine Festival
Jazz Trax

New Year’s Eve

September-December 2017

Google, Yahoo/MSN/BING, TripAdvisor
and Facebook



Part II: Events

Catalina Island Concert Series

April 7— September 16
LA Weekly/OC Weekly
Media Sponsorship

Results

Total Impressions: 499,417
Total Click-Throughs: 2,948
Contest Entries: 1,259

Contest Partners: Catalina Flyer, s
Hermosa Hotel, Taste of Catalina and
Catalina Coffee & Cookie Company




Part II: Events

== == =

Digital Banners (',afalina AP
2 ~ EVERETT COAST  _qp -
April 10 — September 16 AR EVERETT COAST  —4h 2.

LA Weekly OC Weekly
Impressions: 200,791 200,194
Clicks 1,073 494

%L‘ﬁeumﬁlv PRESENTS FREE AND FAMILY FRIENDLY

{',a |M3 aa‘('a“na WRIGLEY STAGE, ON THE WATERFRONT

W ~dsland ~~|¢land - BEER GARDEN 7-10PM
Concert Series Concert Series  WWW.CATALINACHAMBER.COM/CONCERTS




Part II: Events

Promotional Newsletters

April 13
Delivered: 100,016
Opens: 9,960
Open Rate: 10.0%
Clicks: 111

August 10
Delivered: 103,175
Opens: 9,925
Open Rate: 9.6%
Clicks: 22

April 20
Delivered: 101,667
Opens: 9,781
Open Rate: 9.6%
Clicks: 43

August 31
Delivered: 103,508
Opens: 6,961
Open Rate: 6.7%
Clicks: 28

June 8

Delivered: 101,134
Opens: 9,850
Open Rate: 9.5%
Clicks: 50

INOD=Daroerzp,
Win 'Z;o?";:l:".‘cc‘ est

Marina Dol Roy Hotel
Sunday, September 10th




Part II: Events

Print Insertions
'/4 page ads ran in 6 issues

* Full page ad ran in the 6/2 Summer
Concert Guide

/ —n-- PRESENTS
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Catalina  whictey stace,
v|gland~ ON THE WATERFRONT
Concert Serjes  BEER GARDEN 7-10PM




Part III: GoToCatalina.com

Created 1n 2005

Partners: Catalina Island CVB
: CICO
Catalina Express

Investment: $100k each
Total: $300k

Events




Part III: GoToCatalina.com

Strategies
Combine dollars to create exponential impact
Build awareness/brand of Catalina Island

Drive targeted and qualified visitors to GoToCatalina.com
who then click out to partner sites

Primarily drive overnight visits



Part III: GoToCatalina.com

Target: Adults 25-54
HHI $125K+
Propensity to Travel

Primary: Southern California
San Francisco DMA (digital only) NEW

Secondary: Destination Market

Campaign Focus: March — May (secondary Sept-Oct)

2017 Media Mix: Digital (77%)
Cable TV (23%)



Part III: GoToCatalina.com

Los Angeles Area Cable Television

Flight Dates: March 20 - May 21 (7 weeks)
Networks: Bravo, E!l, Food Network, HGTV

Geo targeted to select zip codes with the highest
propensity to visit Catalina Island.

Impressions: 18.3 million

64% ot spots ran in primetime



Part III: GoToCatalina.com

Digital

Paid Search, Travel Spike, Matador Network, Stack Adapt (native
and video), You Tube, NBCLosAngeles.com and Emails

Time Period: January-August 2017
Total Impressions: 7 million

Total Clicks: 262,860

CPC: $0.67

Total Video Views: 332,303 ($0.03 cpv)



Part III: GoToCatalina.com

Paid Search

% of Clicks

Catalina Terms: 87%
General Travel Terms Geo Targeted to So California: 10%
General Travel Terms Geo Targeted to SF DMA 3%

Top Performing General Travel Terms:

Southern CA SEF DMA
Weekend Getaway Vacation Getaway
Island Vacation Vacation Package

Romantic Vacation Romantic Getaway



Part III: GoToCatalina.com

GoToCatalina.com

Isiand Vistor info | istand Packages | Boat Tramsportation

ISLAND PARADISE

SPRING IS THE TIME FOR CATALINA ISLAND
About an hour off the coast of Southem California, you'll find an

QL” i Drop Dates: 4/4,4/27,5/9 &
= 5/24

Database: 1,160,000

Emails Opened: 209,144

Average Open Rate:  18%

Clicks: 20,253

Clicks out to CatalinaChamber.com: 3,752

UPGRADE YOUR BOAT RIDE ¥ COMMOOORE
LOUNGE

27




Part I1I: GoToCatalina.com

Matad()f N CtWO 1' k YO'Ve tt lf'falo-l‘.‘ﬁlk, rjght'?

Impressions:

Article Page Views: 24,188
Time Spent on Article: 122,956 minutes
Social Engagements: 12,875

Clicks:

Clicks out to CatalinaChamber.com: 60

m Matador Network @ is at @ Catalina Island

199,513

466

[® MATADOR network

stoke

12 facts about Catalina Island that will surprise you

28




Part III: GoToCatalina.com

Video Buys

Sites:  YouTube.com, Stack Adapt & NBCLosAngeles.com
Impressions: 555,506

Completed Video Views: 332,303

View Rate: 60%

Cost per Completed View: $0.03

Clicks: 5,515




Part III: GoToCatalina.com

Results

Catalina Island CVB Investment:
Value:

Estimated Annual 2017 GoToCatalina.com Web Visits: 361,570

(ap 15% from 2016)

Visitor Profile Based on Survey Content
Never Been to Catalina:

Haven’t been in 11+ years:

Female:

Adults 25-54:

HHI $100k+:

Live outside So California:

Interested in Overnight:

Would you like information:

How far out would you plan your trip
to Catalina Island - 1 month+:

Do you have plans/reservations-NO:

$100,000
$342.365

76%0
11%
70%
64%
30%
78%o
49%
51%

85%o
88%o



Part III: GoToCatalina.com

Catalina Island Chamber of Commerce & Visitors Bureau Benefits

"  Visits to CatalinaChamber.com from GoToCatalina.com (Jan-August): 85,300
(up 15.5% from 2010)

"  Cost Per Visit: $0.96 (improved from 20106)

"= Time on Site: 3.42 (Site Average: 3:08)

=  Average Pages Viewed: 8.6 (Site Average: 6.0)

»  Ranked Referring site to CatalinaChamber.com: 27 after Google
"= Download Mobile App: 125

"  Group RFP Leads: 13

=  Visitor Planner Request: Printed: 688 Online: 793

"=  Phone calls: 531

"=  Opt In Contest Leads: 4,807 (through June)



Part I'V: Groups / Meetings Co-op

Budget: $86,000
Catalina Island CVB: $50,000
Partners: $36,000
Campaign Dates: January - December, 2017
Total Impressions: 3.4 million
Total Value: $93,120
Leads thru August: 210
Media Mix:
Digital: 79%
Print: 9%

Miscellaneous: 12%

Co-op for 2017
12 Members Participated
FEach Investing $750-$6,250



Part I'V: Groups / Meetings Co-op

Campaign Results January — August 2017

Digital campaign
Impressions: 2 million

Clicks: 12,956

Digital Campaign Conversions:
Partner Profiles: 361
Clicks out to Partner Sites: 65
RFP Leads: 59



CatalinaChamber.com/Meetings-and-Groups
Section Analytics

Pageviews January-August

January - August

Note: campaign didn’t start until May in 2016.

Source

Paid Digital:
Organic Search:
Direct:

Gotocatalina.com
Other

2017

2016

% Change

34,764

71%
19%
4%
2%
4%

25,518

36%



CatalinaChamber.com/Meetings-and-Groups
MEDIA

Section Analytics

Geographic:
LA DMA:
San Diego DMA:

San Francisco DMA:

Other California:
Out of State:
International:

User Actions:
Partner Profile Views:

Clicks Out to Partner Websites:

RFP Leads:
Unique page views:
Completed forms:

55.4%

5.8%

3.6%

4.9%

24.5% (Top States: TX, WA, FL, NV, NY)
5.8%

692
562

294
210



Part I'V: Groups / Meetings Co-op XI_MED'A

Print 9% of Budget Impressions: 28K

Southern California Business Journal — Meetings & Events Guide

30 L0S ANGELES BUSINESS JOURNAL - CUSTOM CONTENT FEBRUARY 13,207

Catalina Island — Los Angeles County’s
Own Island for Meetings and Events

S ‘

An Island of Inspiration.
So Close.

California’s only island resort lies just 22 miles from the southern coast.
Catalina Island offers a rare and ideal combination of natural beauty, caring
attention, a dazzling array of activities and special locations to assemble your group.

Collaboration happens when you take the square room out of the equation. Sparks of °

creativity fly when you gather in a place fostering togetherness and team camaraderie. Camlln S d
The fresh, clean air, bright, clear skies and starry nights make Catalina Island a place

where ideas come together, naturally. Catalina Island, the perfect place for inspiration. Chamber of Commerce & Visitors Bureau

Visit CatalinaChamber.com/Groups to learn how easy it is to book your next group gathering on an island.




Part I'V: Groups / Meetings Co-op

Digital
v

v
v
v
v

Emails
Paid Search
UniqueVenues.com

MultiView

PlanYourMeetings.com



Part I'V: Groups / Meetings Co-op

An lIsland of Inspiration.
So Close.

' rosort bes just 22 mies from the southem coast Cataling tshand offers &
al Deauty, Caeng ABenton, & GAZIING ATy of ACaVi ]

Emails

Drop Dates:

2/28.3/28,4/26,5/23,
6/20,8/21,9/19,10/17

Results for Jan-August 2017

Database:

Emails Opened:
Average Open Rate:
Clicks:

Clicks to Partners:

414,162
45.428
11%
4,543
997



Part I'V: Groups / Meetings Co-op

Superior Insights. Excellent Results.

Unique Venues
January — June, 2017 Listing

Search for Venues Find Venues for Me List Your Venue

Catalina Island Chamber Of Commerce & Visitors Bureau

ﬁ / Calfornia / Catalina Island Chamber of Commerce & Visitors Bureau

Catalina Island Chamber of
Commerce & Visitors Bureau

CATALINA ISLAND CHAMBER OF COMMERCE & VISITORS
BUREAU

P.O.BOX 217

AVALON. CALIFORNIA 90704

39



Part I'V: Groups / Meetings Co-op

MultiView
Banners January — August, 2017

Let’s Start Meeting
Like This




x.I_MEDIA

Thank you




